Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1027,5605	Ш Ш т 6 , ,	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Trade	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached	original documents or copy there	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Dusan Veselic Alexei Skarine Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	5:25:04	Name: Research	s of receiving party(ies) In Motion Limited	17510 U.S. PTO
3. Nature of conveyance:	attached? res vino			17
Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		95 Phillip Street	
_		City: Waterloo	State:_ ^{ON} _Zip:_ ^{N2L}	. 3W8
Execution Date: 05/14/200	4	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes	V
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) _	ate of the application is:_0 	
		ched? Yes V No		
 Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Joseph M. Sauer, Es 	mailed:		plications and patents invo 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Jones Day Internal Address:		Enclosed		
North Point			be charged to deposit acc nsmittal)	
Street Address: 901 Lakeside A	Avenue	8. Deposit account no		
City: Cleveland State: OH Z	 Zip:44114			
	DO NOT USE	FHIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
Joseph M. Sauer Name of Person Signing		Signature	5/25/01	

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

Dusan Veselic, 2226 Arbourview Drive, Oakville, Ontario L6M 3N7 Canada Alexei Skarine, 431 Havendale Cres., Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2T3 Canada

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HANDLING A CHARGING STATE IN A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent will be filed, and as further identified by Docket No. 555255-012-749 and RIM No. PGB-0978; and

WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA, N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me (us) had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

Page 1 of 3

CLI-1193143v1

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes/authorize and requests/request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Dusan Veselic

2226 Arbourview Drive

Oakville, Ontario L6M 3N7

Canada

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, MARTIN	GUTHRIE	, whose t	, whose full Post Office address is			
2913 QUETTA	MOUS, M	MISSISSAY GA, ONT	LSN 126			
		Address of Witness)				

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

(Signature of Witness)

Page 2 of 3

CLI-1193143v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: <u>May 14 2004</u>

Alexei Skarine

431 Havendale Cres.

Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2T3

Canada

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, MARTIN GUTHRIE				, whose full Post Office address is			
	_	_					
2913	QULETTA	MOUS	MISSISSALLAA_	ONT	L5N 126		
			Address of Witnes				

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: May 14, 2004

(Signature of Witness)

Page 3 of 3

CLI-1193143v1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

Dusan Veselic, 2226 Arbourview Drive, Oakville, Ontario L6M 3N7 Canada Alexei Skarine, 431 Havendale Cres., Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2T3 Canada

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HANDLING Λ CHARGING STATE IN A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent will be filed, and as further identified by Docket No. 555255-012-749 and RIM No. PGB-0978; and

WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA, N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority tights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me (us) had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

Page 1 of 3

CLI-1193143v1

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes/authorize and requests/request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date:

Dusan Veselic 2226 Arbourview Drive Oakville, Ontario L6M 3N7 Canada

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, MARTIN GUTHRIE			, whose full Post Office address is		
2913 QUETTA	Māus,	MISSISSAYEA.	. ONT	LSN 126	
		(Address of Witness)		

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date:

(Signature of Witness)

Page 2 of 3

CLI-1193143v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Alexei Skarine 431 Havendale Cres.

Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2T3

Canada

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>M</u>	ARTIN G	UTHRIE	T	, whos	e full Post Office address	is
2913	QUETTA	MOUS	MISSISSAUGA	ONT	L5N 126	
			(Address of Witness	:s)		

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: May 14, 2004

(Signature of Witness

Page 3 of 3

CLI-1193143v1

RECORDED: 05/25/2004